
 
 
 

November 13, 2015 
 
Re:      #15RFP99589A-MH  Adult Day Health 
 
 
Dear Proposers: 
 
Attached is one (1) copy of Addendum #15RFP99589A-MH, hereby made a part of 
the above-referenced Request for Proposal (RFP).   
 
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions in the RFP referenced above 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 

Mark Hawks 
 
Mark Hawks, 
Assistant Purchasing Agent 
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This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original RFP 
documents as noted below: 
 
 
Questions and Answers Attached 
  
 
 
 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO.1 
   
The undersigned Proposer acknowledges receipt of this Addendum by returning one (1) 
copy of this form with the proposal submittal package to the Department of Purchasing 
& Contract Compliance, Fulton County Public Safety Building, 130 Peachtree Street, 
S.W., Suite 1168, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 by the RFP due date and time November 19, 
2015 @ 11:00 A.M. 
 
 
This is to acknowledge receipt of Addendum No.  1, _________ day of ____________, 
2015. 
 
________________________________ 
Legal Name of Bidder 
 
       
________________________________ 
Signature of Authorized Representative 
 
 
________________________________ 
Title 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Attachment 
 
 

Adult Day Health 
#15RFP99589A-MH 

 
Questions and Answers 

 
 
Question 1: Is the facility while ran under the professional guidelines of Fulton County is the facility 
named as follows " Fulton County Adult Day Health Services and Youth Services Department" or is it 
carrying the name of the Professional Service Provider Corporate name and Logo. 
 
 
Answer: The services will be provided at the proposers facility and will carry the provider’s name.  We 
will simply be sending you referals for service provision at your facility. 
 
 
Question 2: In the last several pages of the RFP it refers to a Consultants Fee in excess of 100.000 
Dollars please advise to if this reflects something outside the scope of the RFP or other than what the 
actual Professional Service Provider is billing for contractually. 
 
 
Answer: I cannot find the reference to a Consultants Fee in exess of $100,000.  If you can be more 
specific, I would be glad to address. 
 
 
 
Question 3: If the Proposer has a Special & Unique situation to offer Fulton County however staying 
within the Scope of the RFP and possible exceeding the services by far expectation is there any 
reason this Proposer could not make a submission on the 19th of November 2015. 
 
 
Answer: The Request for Proposals process allows for proposers to offer additional services and 
innovative ideas for service provision, as long as the conditions set forth in the Scope of Work are 
met.  Yes, please submit your proposal. 

 


